PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8324786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELOPAK SYSTEMS AG	10/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELOPAK ASA
Street Address:	POSTBOKS 24
City:	SPIKKESTAD
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	3431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D629295
Patent Number:	D637488
Patent Number:	D637487
Patent Number:	D624405
Patent Number:	D803044
Patent Number:	D699105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: patents@blankrome.com, cheryl.delopez@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317550-02301, 2401, 2501,
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA L. MARCUS
SIGNATURE:	/Tara L. Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065841 FRAME: 0168

508277597

source=2023-11-01 E - US Assignment#page1.tif source=2023-11-01 E - US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065841 FRAME: 0169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elopak Systems AG ("Assignor"), having a place of business at Cherstrasse 4, Postfach, Glattbrugg, CH-8152, Switzerland, by assignment, of certain rights, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Elopak ASA ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Postboks 24, 3431 Spikkestad, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the United States patents, and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the patents, the inventions, any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the patents, any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: BLANK ROME LLP — all practitioners at Customer Number 27557.

Elopak Systems AG	Date: <u>16 Ochove</u> 2023
BY: TONE FURAN	
TITLE: YPE HANAGER	
Witnesses:	
<u>hhal A Eiken</u>	Date: <u>01 0050760</u> DQ
Name:	
April Levie Gunnestrel Name:	Date: <u>31 Outober</u> 2023

1

SCHEDULE A

DOCKET NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	TITLE	INVENTOR
317550-02301	D629,295	Dec 21, 2010	PORTION OF A CARTON	Ivica FRANIC
317550-02401	D637,488	May 10, 2011	PORTION OF A CARTON	ivica FRANIC
317550-02501	D637,487	May 10, 2011	PORTION OF A CARTON	Ivica FRANIC
317550-02601	D624,405	Sep 28, 2010	CARTON	Ivica FRANIC
317550-02701	D803,044	Nov 21, 2017	CARTON	lvica FRANIC
317550-02801	D699.105	Feb 11, 2014	SURFACES TO A CONTAINER	Ivica FRANIC

7

317550-02301/1321876699:1

RECORDED: 12/12/2023

PATENT REEL: 065841 FRAME: 0171